## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Joshua Brewer	04/23/2009
Nancy Lorincz Leppla	04/27/2009
Yamilca Del Carmen Rodriguez	04/28/2009
Stacy Alycia Thomas	04/13/2009
Norman Henry Tiilikka	04/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29324981

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500956047

Fax Number: (513)945-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

513-983-9378 Phone: Email: wray.ca@pg.com

Correspondent Name: IP Division Central Docketing Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor Address Line 2: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Addington
Total Attachments: 6 source=D1406ASGN#page1.tif source=D1406ASGN#page2.tif source=D1406ASGN#page3.tif source=D1406ASGN#page4.tif source=D1406ASGN#page5.tif source=D1406ASGN#page6.tif	

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LOTION PUMP BOTTLE, Attorney's Docket No. D-1406 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/324,981, on September 24, 2008 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Matthew Joshua Brewer of 1087 Arborwood Court, Batavia, OH 45103, USA; Nancy Lorincz Leppla of 710 Miami View Court, Loveland, OH 45140, USA; Yamilca Del Carmen Rodriguez of 3646 Ashworth Drive Unit 306, Cincinnati, OH 45208, USA:

Stacy Alycia Thomas of 1900 W Erie St, Apt 2A, Chicago, IL 60622, USA; Norman Henry Tiilikka of 8255 Lake Shore Drive, West Chester, OH, 45069 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Matthew Joshua Br	mhus Kree		4/23/59 Date
State of <i>Chiu</i> County of <i>Genn</i> On this <i>A</i> Joshua Brewer, to acknowledged to m	SS 300 - 600 2 day of April 12 day of April 12 day of the period that he executed the second state of the	ANT-NOTAL 200 2, Isom/mained in an ame for the uses a	before me personally appeared Matthed who executed the above instrument, and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Lorincz Lep	pla	-	Date
Leppla, to me known	own to be the person	named in and v	Fore me personally appeared Nancy Loring who executed the above instrument, and purposes therein set forth.
		-	Notary Public/Witness
Yamilca Del Carme	en Rodriguez	_	Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this Carmen Rodriguez,	to me known to be the	e person named in	efore me personally appeared Yamilca D n and who executed the above instrumer ses and purposes therein set forth.
		nee	Notary Public/Witness

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Matthew Joshua Brewer	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of Joshua Brewer, to me known to be the person racknowledged to me that he executed the same f	, 200, before me personally appeared Matthew named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Lorinez Leppla	april 27,2009, Date 117
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton	
On this 27 day of A part of Leppla, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the same of the sam	200 9, before me personally appeared Nancy Lorincz d in and who executed the above instrument, and are the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public/Witness
Yamilca Del Carmen Rodriguez	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
	, 200, before me personally appeared Yamilea Del on named in and who executed the above instrument, ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Matthew Joshua Brewer	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
On this day of	, 200, before me personally appeared Matthewamed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Nancy Lorincz Leppla	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, Leppla, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	200, before me personally appeared Nancy Lorinezed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Junta del Camer Codiques	4-28-09 ARY P/ODate
State of Ohio }	ERIC T. ADDINGTON
State of Ohro }  SS  County of Hamilton }	ERIC T. ADDINGTON Altorney at Law Motary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Excisitor
County of Hamiffan }  On this 78th day of April,	ERIC T. ADDINGTON Altorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Deta. Section 147.03 O.R.C. 200 4, before the personally appeared Yamilea Detain named in and who executed the above instrument.

	Sub-		04 · 13 ·	09
Stacy Alycia Thoma	S		Date	
State of D. Cook	} } SS			
County of COOK	}			
Thomas, to me know	own to be the"	person named in and ed the same for the uses  Official Seal Ariana R Lohf Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/18/20	and purposes therein	set forth.
Norman Henry Tiilil	kka		Date	
State of	} } SS			
County of	}			
Tiilikka, to me kno	own to be the	, 200, be person named in and ed the same for the uses	who executed the	above instrument, and
			Notary Publi	c/Witness

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

Stacy Alycia Thor	nas	Date
State of County of	} SS }	
Thomas, to me k	known to be the	
		Notary Public/Witness
Morman Henry Norman Henry Tii		<u>4-21-09</u> Date
State of Ohio County of Hami	} } ss Iton}	
Tiilikka, to me k	nown to be the	, 200 9, before me personally appeared Norman Henry person named in and who executed the above instrument, and d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.    Color   March   Marc

Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 12/07

**RECORDED: 09/08/2009**